administrative penalties against Respondent for the subject violations of up to 
$10,000 per day for each violation, with each day such violations continued 

constituting a separate violation. 

9. An assessed administrative penalty in the amount of TWO THOUSAND, FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($2,554.00) is justified considering the facts 

and violations at issue. 

10. As a person in a position of ownership or control of Respondent at the time 

Respondent violated Commission rules related to safety and the control of 
pollution, James L. Marsh, and any other organization in which this individual may

[...]

8(d)(1), and any other applicable Commission rules and statutes. 

2. Prospecta Energy Group, Inc. (Operator No. 681481) shall pay to the Railroad 

Commission of Texas, for disposition as provided by law, an administrative penalty 
in the amount of TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS 
($2,554.00). 

It is further ORDERED that as a person in a position of ownership or control of 
Respondent at the time Respondent violated Commission rules related to safety and the 

control of pollution, James L. Marsh, and any other organization in which this individual